
2022-2023 Michigan State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-14   Conf: 7-10   Home: 11-6   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 1-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 McDaniel, Kamaria 30-30 777 25.9 142-355 .400 39-109 .358 104-140 .743 24 92 116 3.9 37 0 72 76 14 33 427 14.2
11 Ekh, Matilda 29-28 798 27.5 110-258 .426 69-179 .385 53-56 .946 9 77 86 3.0 54 0 59 38 4 18 342 11.8
22 Joiner, Moira 30-14 759 25.3 108-278 .388 46-126 .365 40-52 .769 55 90 145 4.8 61 2 62 44 7 54 302 10.1
03 Elliott, Gabby 11-11 216 19.6 45-84 .536 5-18 .278 9-18 .500 28 33 61 5.5 28 0 11 14 6 17 104 9.5
00 Hagemann, DeeDee 30-29 875 29.2 88-223 .395 33-109 .303 71-100 .710 22 48 70 2.3 51 2 146 56 4 59 280 9.3
14 Parks, Taiyier 29-11 540 18.6 100-174 .575 0-1 .000 42-75 .560 76 76 152 5.2 78 5 14 37 11 34 242 8.3
12 Alexander, Isaline 30-19 506 16.9 81-145 .559 0-0 .000 35-67 .522 71 65 136 4.5 67 3 18 31 19 19 197 6.6
40 Ayrault, Julia 30-0 305 10.2 40-105 .381 17-57 .298 12-24 .500 18 57 75 2.5 40 1 15 20 19 15 109 3.6
01 Ozment, Tory 30-6 482 16.1 38-102 .373 8-40 .200 17-28 .607 11 55 66 2.2 64 0 44 34 3 28 101 3.4
04 Hallock, Theryn 29-0 258 8.9 29-65 .446 6-20 .300 11-23 .478 2 26 28 1.0 23 0 49 34 3 23 75 2.6
02 Kimball, Abbey 23-0 166 7.2 20-64 .313 9-44 .205 8-10 .800 2 11 13 0.6 11 0 7 13 2 5 57 2.5
21 Rewers, Brooklyn 17-0 92 5.4 16-31 .516 0-1 .000 5-12 .417 8 13 21 1.2 9 0 1 5 3 2 37 2.2
13 Visscher, Stephanie 29-1 263 9.1 17-65 .262 8-36 .222 20-26 .769 13 45 58 2.0 21 0 20 18 6 14 62 2.1
15 Skorupski, Maddy 5-0 12 2.4 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 3 3 0.6 0 0 2 1 0 0 4 0.8
20 James, Jayla 11-1 38 3.5 2-12 .167 1-5 .200 1-4 .250 0 11 11 1.0 10 0 1 2 1 5 6 0.5
42 Porter, Olivia 6-0 13 2.2 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.3 1 0 2 3 0 1 2 0.3
Total 30 6100 203.3 838-1965 .426 241-746 .323 430-638 .674 404 766 1170 39.0 555 13 523 433 102 327 2347 78.23
Opponents 6100 203.3 688-1677 .410 192-600 .320 446-599 .745 277 815 1092 36.4 564 14 432 608 124 207 2014 67.13

Team Statistics MSU OPP
SCORING 2347 2014
    Points Per Game 78.2 67.1
    Scoring Margin 11.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 838-1965 688-1677
    Field Goal Pct .426 .410
3 POINT FG-ATT 241-746 192-600
    3PT FG Pct .323 .320
    3PT Made Per Game 8.0 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 430-638 446-599
    FT Pct .674 .745
    FT Made Per Game 14.3 14.9
REBOUNDS 1170 1092
    Rebounds Per Game 39.0 36.4
    Rebounds Margin 2.6 –
ASSISTS 523 432
    Assists Per Game 17.4 14.4
TURNOVERS 433 608
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 20.3
    Turnovers Margin 5.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.7
STEALS 327 207
    Steals Per Game 10.9 6.9
BLOCKS 102 124
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 4.1
ATTENDANCE 62,749 45,042
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-3,691 9-5,005
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Michigan St. 545 539 592 628 43 2347
Opponents 459 463 523 520 49 2014

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 DELAWARE ST. W 86-37 5,462
11/10/22 PURDUE FORT WAYNE W 85-53 2,314
11/13/22 WESTERN MICH. W 97-49 3,226
11/15/22 OAKLAND W 85-39 2,119
11/17/22 FLORIDA A&M W 109-44 2,145
11/19/22 at Central Mich. W 84-54 1,460
11/24/22 vs Iowa St. L 49-80 0
11/27/22 vs Oregon L 78-86 0
12/01/22 GEORGIA TECH L 63-66 2,748

* 12/05/22 PURDUE L 71-76 3,015
* 12/11/22 at Ohio St. L 68-74 6,979

12/18/22 DETROIT MERCY W 91-41 3,240
12/20/22 PRAIRIE VIEW W 98-50 2,495

* 12/29/22 INDIANA W 83-78 4,533
* 01/02/23 at Northwestern W 71-64 1,282
* 01/07/23 at Maryland L 85-94 6,494
* 01/11/23 WISCONSIN L 80-84 2,672
* 01/14/23 at Michigan L 55-70 10,534
* 01/18/23 IOWA L 81-84 3,359
* 01/22/23 RUTGERS W 85-63 5,015
* 01/29/23 at Illinois L 76-86 5,096
* 02/02/23 at Nebraska L 67-71 4,549
* 02/05/23 MICHIGAN L 67-77 9,220
* 02/08/23 at Wisconsin W 88-63 4,254
* 02/12/23 PENN ST. W 81-75 5,355
* 02/18/23 MARYLAND L 61-66 3,439
* 02/22/23 MINNESOTA W 71-67 2,392
* 02/25/23 at Penn St. W 80-65 4,394

03/02/23 vs Nebraska W 67-64 0
03/03/23 vs Indiana L 85-94 0

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Michigan State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-10   Home: 4-5   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 McDaniel, Kamaria 17-17 453 26.6 77-214 .360 22-65 .338 50-69 .725 14 44 58 3.4 17 0 34 36 6 18 226 13.3
11 Ekh, Matilda 17-16 532 31.3 65-158 .411 39-102 .382 43-45 .956 5 41 46 2.7 35 0 38 23 1 9 212 12.5
03 Elliott, Gabby 2-2 52 26.0 11-22 .500 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 7 9 16 8.0 4 0 1 4 5 2 24 12.0
22 Joiner, Moira 17-11 467 27.5 65-167 .389 26-75 .347 18-25 .720 32 55 87 5.1 44 2 41 30 2 28 174 10.2
14 Parks, Taiyier 16-2 348 21.8 66-112 .589 0-1 .000 30-47 .638 48 59 107 6.7 48 3 7 19 6 23 162 10.1
00 Hagemann, DeeDee 17-16 555 32.6 53-136 .390 21-71 .296 43-60 .717 15 29 44 2.6 39 2 95 36 4 40 170 10.0
12 Alexander, Isaline 17-15 284 16.7 39-75 .520 0-0 .000 15-35 .429 40 30 70 4.1 43 3 8 18 7 11 93 5.5
40 Ayrault, Julia 17-0 174 10.2 21-61 .344 10-34 .294 6-12 .500 9 33 42 2.5 22 0 10 12 11 8 58 3.4
01 Ozment, Tory 17-4 271 15.9 19-59 .322 5-21 .238 9-11 .818 5 29 34 2.0 37 0 24 27 2 14 52 3.1
02 Kimball, Abbey 14-0 108 7.7 15-44 .341 8-32 .250 2-3 .667 1 6 7 0.5 10 0 5 8 2 4 40 2.9
13 Visscher, Stephanie 16-1 117 7.3 6-24 .250 2-14 .143 12-17 .706 4 21 25 1.6 10 0 9 8 1 4 26 1.6
04 Hallock, Theryn 16-0 109 6.8 10-26 .385 3-9 .333 3-9 .333 2 7 9 0.6 11 0 17 13 0 8 26 1.6
21 Rewers, Brooklyn 7-0 18 2.6 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 1 0 1 1 1 0 6 0.9
20 James, Jayla 4-1 9 2.3 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0.3
42 Porter, Olivia 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Skorupski, Maddy 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 17 3500 205.9 450-1107 .407 137-431 .318 233-338 .689 205 398 603 35.5 321 10 290 239 49 170 1270 74.71
Opponents 3500 205.9 434-955 .454 108-318 .340 281-368 .764 156 490 646 38.0 313 7 275 315 72 119 1257 73.94

Team Statistics MSU OPP
SCORING 1270 1257
    Points Per Game 74.7 73.9
    Scoring Margin 0.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 450-1107 434-955
    Field Goal Pct .407 .454
3 POINT FG-ATT 137-431 108-318
    3PT FG Pct .318 .340
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 233-338 281-368
    FT Pct .689 .764
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 16.5
REBOUNDS 603 646
    Rebounds Per Game 35.5 38.0
    Rebounds Margin -2.5 –
ASSISTS 290 275
    Assists Per Game 17.1 16.2
TURNOVERS 239 315
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 18.5
    Turnovers Margin 4.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 170 119
    Steals Per Game 10.0 7.0
BLOCKS 49 72
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 4.2
ATTENDANCE 39,000 43,582
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-4,333 8-5,448
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Michigan St. 282 293 299 353 43 1270
Opponents 263 305 337 303 49 1257

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/22 PURDUE L 71-76 3015
12/11/22 at  Ohio St. L 68-74 6979
12/29/22 INDIANA W 83-78 4533
01/02/23 at  Northwestern W 71-64 1282
01/07/23 at  Maryland L 85-94 6494
01/11/23 WISCONSIN L 80-84 2672
01/14/23 at  Michigan L 55-70 10534
01/18/23 IOWA L 81-84 3359
01/22/23 RUTGERS W 85-63 5015
01/29/23 at  Illinois L 76-86 5096
02/02/23 at  Nebraska L 67-71 4549
02/05/23 MICHIGAN L 67-77 9220
02/08/23 at  Wisconsin W 88-63 4254
02/12/23 PENN ST. W 81-75 5355
02/18/23 MARYLAND L 61-66 3439
02/22/23 MINNESOTA W 71-67 2392
02/25/23 at  Penn St. W 80-65 4394


